



VILLAGE OF: Proviso Township
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 31st, 2020 @ 1:00 PM
 PROJECT: Westdale Gardens and Harvard and Duncan Roadway and Drainage Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$817,250.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		J. A. JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		M & J ASPHALT		BUILDERS PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	550	10	5,500.00	13.12	7,216.00	10.00	5,500.00	14.50	7,975.00	13.00	7,150.00	15.00	8,250.00	15.00	8,250.00	16.00	8,800.00	22.00	12,100.00
2	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	15000	3	45,000.00	2.50	37,500.00	3.25	48,750.00	2.75	41,250.00	2.80	42,000.00	2.00	30,000.00	4.25	63,750.00	3.75	56,250.00	4.75	71,250.00
3	Structures to be Adjusted	Each	6	500.00	3,000.00	472.50	2,835.00	450.00	2,700.00	450.00	2,700.00	400.00	2,400.00	465.00	2,790.00	450.00	2,700.00	450.00	2,700.00	400.00	2,400.00
4	Inlet Filter	Each	15	150.00	2,250.00	26.25	393.75	25.00	375.00	115.00	1,725.00	15.00	225.00	25.75	386.25	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00	110.00	1,650.00
5	Structure to be Cleaned	Each	15	300.00	4,500.00	341.25	5,118.75	325.00	4,875.00	300.00	4,500.00	260.00	3,900.00	335.00	5,025.00	325.00	4,875.00	325.00	4,875.00	385.00	5,775.00
6	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	400	70.00	28,000.00	91.87	36,748.00	81.00	32,400.00	81.50	32,600.00	72.00	28,800.00	74.00	29,600.00	68.00	27,200.00	62.00	24,800.00	69.75	27,900.00
7	Aggregate Shoulder, Type B	SqYd	1500	50.00	75,000.00	13.00	19,500.00	25.00	37,500.00	22.75	34,125.00	20.25	30,375.00	25.00	37,500.00	25.00	37,500.00	28.00	42,000.00	32.00	48,000.00
8	Brick Paver Removal and Replacement	SqFt	250	15.00	3,750.00	11.55	2,887.50	25.00	6,250.00	13.50	3,375.00	20.00	5,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	20.00	5,000.00	12.35	3,087.50
9	Class "D" Patches, Types I-IV, 6"	SqYd	1000	50.00	50,000.00	30.00	30,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	36.00	36,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	37.50	37,500.00	10.00	10,000.00	46.00	46,000.00	40.00	40,000.00
10	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	Ton	100	200.00	20,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	140.00	14,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	74.00	7,400.00	160.00	16,000.00
11	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50	Ton	2000	82.00	164,000.00	68.00	136,000.00	70.00	140,000.00	67.00	134,000.00	71.00	142,000.00	80.00	160,000.00	68.00	136,000.00	70.00	140,000.00	65.00	130,000.00
12	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	1600	85.00	136,000.00	70.00	112,000.00	70.00	112,000.00	74.00	118,400.00	76.25	122,000.00	83.00	132,800.00	72.00	115,200.00	74.00	118,400.00	68.00	108,800.00
13	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Gallon	1500	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	0.01	15.00	0.01	15.00	0.01	15.00	0.01	15.00	2.30	3,450.00	0.01	15.00	0.01	15.00
14	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1200	5.00	6,000.00	5.77	6,924.00	5.25	6,300.00	6.00	7,200.00	2.00	2,400.00	5.50	6,600.00	7.00	8,400.00	10.50	12,600.00	5.10	6,120.00
15	Sodding	SqYd	1200	10.00	12,000.00	12.60	15,120.00	10.75	12,900.00	11.00	13,200.00	10.75	12,900.00	12.50	15,000.00	7.75	9,300.00	12.25	14,700.00	9.35	11,220.00
16	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	Ton	200	20.00	4,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	28.00	5,600.00	22.00	4,400.00	25.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	12.10	2,420.00	15.00	3,000.00	36.75	7,350.00
17	Earth Excavation	CuYd	100	75.00	7,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	28.00	2,800.00	38.50	3,850.00	50.00	5,000.00	61.00	6,100.00	55.00	5,500.00	63.75	6,375.00
18	Shaping and Regrading Aggregate Base	SqYd	16000	1.50	24,000.00	0.50	8,000.00	0.75	12,000.00	0.40	6,400.00	0.10	1,600.00	0.10	1,600.00	0.80	12,800.00	1.20	19,200.00	1.00	16,000.00
19	Aggregate Base Repair	Ton	300	30.00	9,000.00	25.00	7,500.00	13.50	4,050.00	18.00	5,400.00	30.00	9,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	12.10	3,630.00	15.00	4,500.00	32.00	9,600.00
20	Grading and Shaping Ditches	Foot	1200	25.00	30,000.00	15.00	18,000.00	11.00	13,200.00	12.00	14,400.00	6.50	7,800.00	8.50	10,200.00	7.00	8,400.00	13.00	15,600.00	12.50	15,000.00
21	Pipe Culvert, 12"	Foot	750	50.00	37,500.00	47.25	35,437.50	45.00	33,750.00	61.00	45,750.00	53.00	39,750.00	46.50	34,875.00	45.00	33,750.00	45.00	33,750.00	58.00	43,500.00
22	Clean Existing Storm Sewer	Foot	200	10.00	2,000.00	1.58	316.00	1.50	300.00	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	1.55	310.00	1.50	300.00	5.00	1,000.00	7.00	1,400.00
23	Storm Sewers, Type 1, RCCP Class IV, 12"	Foot	70	75.00	5,250.00	183.75	12,862.50	175.00	12,250.00	63.00	4,410.00	75.00	5,250.00	180.00	12,600.00	175.00	12,250.00	175.00	12,250.00	47.00	3,290.00
24	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 48" Diameter, Type 8 Frame	Each	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,727.50	11,182.50	3,550.00	10,650.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	3,660.00	10,980.00	3,550.00	10,650.00	3,350.00	10,050.00	3,550.00	10,650.00
25	Precast Concrete FES, 12"	Each	30	1,000.00	30,000.00	157.50	4,725.00	150.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	155.00	4,650.00	150.00	4,500.00	150.00	4,500.00	850.00	25,500.00
26	Trench Backfill	SqYd	100	50.00	5,000.00	1.05	105.00	1.00	100.00	42.50	4,250.00	32.00	3,200.00	2.00	200.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	10.00	1,000.00
27	Shrub and Landscaping Clearing	Foot	750	10.00	7,500.00	8.40	6,300.00	9.34	7,005.00	8.50	6,375.00	10.00	7,500.00	7.50	5,625.00	9.00	6,750.00	8.00	6,000.00	6.00	4,500.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	20,330.00	20,330.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	29,631.75	29,631.75	55,000.00	55,000.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	23,844.50	23,844.50
29	Pipe Culvert Removal	Foot	1050	20.00	21,000.00	31.50	33,075.00	30.00	31,500.00	7.50	7,875.00	1.00	1,050.00	31.00	32,550.00	30.00	31,500.00	30.00	31,500.00	3.00	3,150.00
30	Temporary Aggregate	Ton	300	50.00	15,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	1.00	300.00	18.00	5,400.00	1.00	300.00	15.00	4,500.00	20.25	6,075.00	15.00	4,500.00	0.01	3.00
31	Compacting and Regrading Aggregate Base	SqYd	1400	20.00	28,000.00	1.00	1,400.00	1.50	2,100.00	1.00	1,400.00	0.01	14.00	1.00	1,400.00	1.90	2,660.00	1.20	1,680.00	1.50	2,100.00
32	Type 8 Grate	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	210.00	420.00	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00	206.00	412.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	210.00	420.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$817,250.00		\$587,566.50		\$597,600.00		\$602,625.00		\$629,579.00		\$640,000.00		\$641,785.00		\$644,195.00		\$658,000.00